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Date Event Time Room Building Notes

Friday, June 12, 2020 Virtual offices closed every Friday 9/12 to 8/10 Offices Closed

Monday, June 29, 2020 4th of July 6/29 to 7/3 Offices Closed

Monday, July 6, 2020 Summer Preview Courses 7/6 to 7/31 Online

Saturday, August 1, 2020 Cultures and Conversations: Summer ESL Intensive 81/ to 8/15 On-line

Thursday, August 27, 2020 Residence Halls Open

Boarding student arrivals staggered 

and assigned * Residences Halls will 

remain open during all breaks * 

Residence Halls will close June 2, 

2021

Thursday, August 27, 2020 Boarding Student Registration 8/27 to 9/1

Boarding student registration 

staggered and assigned

Saturday, August 29, 2020 SAT Test Date

Wednesday, September 2, 2020 Day Student Registration

All students will complete  

registration by 9/2 * Day student 

registration staggared and assigned

Thursday, September 3, 2020 Orientation 9/3 to 9/4

Saturday, September 5, 2020 Boarding Student Orientation * Closed Weekend 9/5 to 9/6

All Boarding students remain on 

campus

Monday, September 7, 2020 Convocation 9:10 a.m.

First Day of Classes (Labor Day) 

Full Academic Day * Livestream of 

Convocation available

Wednesday, September 9, 2020 Prize Day 9:10 a.m. Live Stream available

Sunday, September 13, 2020

Welcome to the Upper School Class of 2024 (MS Moving Up 

Ceremony) 9:10 a.m. Live Stream available

Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Virtual College Fair 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, September 23, 2020 Virtual College Fair

Friday, September 25, 2020 Virtual Fall Family Weekend 9/25 to 9/26

Friday, September 25, 2020 Virtual Parent Classroom visits 7:45 a.m. online

Friday, September 25, 2020 Virtual College Counseling Workshop 3:00 p.m. online

Friday, September 25, 2020 Hewett Concert - Trevor Gordon Hall 7:30 p.m. Carnegie Plaza Free of charge, tickets required

Saturday, September 26, 2020 Parent Event 9:00 a.m.

Saturday, September 26, 2020 SAT Test Date

Saturday, September 26, 2020 Virtual Parent Coffee 8:00 a.m. online

Sunday, September 27, 2020 Virtual College Fair 12:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 1, 2020 Alumni Event-NYC 7:00 p.m.

Friday, October 2, 2020 Term 1 ends
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Friday, October 2, 2020 Long Weekend 10/2 to 10/5

Travel for Long Weekend will be 

determined by current health and safety 

conditions. * Long Weekend begins on 

Friday at the end of classes. Varsity 

athletes may have commitments 

through the weekend that they are 

required to attend. There are no classes 

on Monday. Boarding students must be 

back on campus by 7 pm on Monday 

night.

Saturday, October 3, 2020 SAT Test Date

Sunday, October 4, 2020 Virtual College Fair 12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 6, 2020 Parent Event 8:00 p.m.

Tuesday, October 6, 2020 Term 2 Begins

Wednesday, October 7, 2020 Alumni Event-DC 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 8, 2020 Alumni Event - Philadelphia 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 10, 2020 ACT Test Date 

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 PSAT Test for Juniors

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 Parent Event 8:00 a.m.

Wednesday, October 21, 2020 Alumni Event-LA 9:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 24, 2020 Theatrical Performance 8:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 29, 2020 Alumni Event- SF 9:00 p.m.

Friday, October 30, 2020 Fall Term Music Recital 8:00 p.m. online

Saturday, October 31, 2020 MARD

Monday, November 2, 2020 First Day of Winter Afternoon Activities

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Term 2 Ends

Wednesday, November 4, 2020 X-day  

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Term 3 Begins

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Evening with the Chamber

Saturday, November 7, 2020 SAT Test Date

Monday, November 9, 2020 Virtual Varsity Awards Ceremony & Reception 8:00 p.m. Online

Wednesday, November 11, 2020  Alumni Event- Phoenix 9:00 p.m.

Friday, November 13, 2020 Closed Weekend 11/13 to 11/15

All boarding students remain on 

campus

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 Alumni Event All Classes

Friday, November 20, 2020 Fall Break 2:00 p.m.

Students should plan flights no 

earlier than 9 pm ET from JFK or 8 

pm ET from Newark or 7 pm from 

Philadelphia

Thursday, November 26, 2020 Thanksgiving  11/26 to 11/27 Offices Closed

Monday, November 30, 2020 Return to campus

Students who traveled during break 

should return to campus by 7 pm ET

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Classes resume 8:00 a.m. 

Saturday, December 5, 2020 SAT Test Date



Saturday, December 12, 2020 ACT Test Date

Saturday, December 12, 2020 SSAT Flex Test

Sunday, December 13, 2020 Vespers 7:00 p.m. Schulz Plaza Live Stream available

Sunday, December 13, 2020 Head of School's Holiday Open House to follow Schulz Plaza

Thursday, December 17, 2020 Term 3 Ends

Thursday, December 17, 2020 Winter Break begins 2:00 p.m.

Students should plan flights no 

earlier than 9 pm ET from JFK or 8 

pm ET from Newark or 7 pm from 

Philadelphia

Thursday, December 24, 2020 Christmas  12/24 to 12/25 Offices Closed

Friday, January 1, 2021 New Year's Day Offices Closed

Monday, January 4, 2021 Return to campus

Students who traveled during break 

should return to campus by 7 pm ET

Tuesday, January 5, 2021 Parent Event 8:00 p.m.

Tuesday, January 5, 2021 Term 4 Begins 8:00 a.m.

Thursday, January 7, 2021 Virtual Young Alumni Panel 

Tuesday, January 19, 2021 Parent Event 8:00 a.m. online

Saturday, January 23, 2021 Middle School Transition Day

Saturday, January 23, 2021 SSAT Flex Test

Saturday, January 23, 2021 Winter Concert 8:00 p.m. online

Tuesday, January 26, 2021 PSAT Test for Sophomores

Friday, January 29, 2021 Term 4 Ends

Friday, January 29, 2021 Long Weekend 1/29 to 2/1

Travel for Long Weekend will be 

determined by current health and safety 

conditions. * Long Weekend begins on 

Friday at the end of classes. Varsity 

athletes may have commitments 

through the weekend that they are 

required to attend. There are no classes 

on Monday. Boarding students must be 

back on campus by 7pm on Monday 

night.

Monday, February 1, 2021

Virtual College Counseling Workshop: Class of 2021 

Admissions Panel 8:00 p.m. online

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 Term 5 Begins

Wednesday, February 3, 2021 Term 4 Comments Due 10:00 a.m. 

Saturday, February 6, 2021 ACT Test Date

Wednesday, February 10, 2021 X day

Thursday, February 11, 2021 Student Portraits

Saturday, February 13, 2021 Theatrical Performance

Monday, February 15, 2021 Spring Afterschool Activities begin

Tuesday, February 16, 2021 Parent Event 8:00 p.m.

Monday, February 22, 2021 Virtual Varsity Awards Ceremony & Reception 8:00 p.m. online

Wednesday, February 24, 2021 X day



Thursday, March 4, 2021 Term 5 Ends

Thursday, March 4, 2021 Spring Break begins 2:00 p.m.

Students should plan flights  no 

earlier than 9 pm ET from JFK or 8 

pm ET from Newark or 7 pm from 

Philadelphia

Monday, March 22, 2021 Return to campus

Students who traveled during break 

should return to campus by 7 pm ET

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Parent Event 8:00 a.m.

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Term 6 begins 8:00 a.m.

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Virtual Parent Coffee 8:00 a.m. online

Saturday, March 27, 2021 Virtual Diversity & Inclusion @ Boarding School Conference online

Thursday, April 1, 2021 Virtual Grandparents Day online

Friday, April 2, 2021 Long Weekend 4/2 to 4/5

Travel for Long Weekend will be 

determined by current health and safety 

conditions. * Long Weekend begins on 

Friday at the end of classes. Varsity 

athletes may have commitments 

through the weekend that they are 

required to attend. There are no classes 

on Monday. Boarding students must be 

back on campus by 7 pm ET on 

Monday night.

Wednesday, April 14, 2021 Parent Event 8:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 17, 2021 ACT Test Date

Saturday, April 17, 2021 Spring Concert 8:00 p.m. online

Thursday, April 22, 2021 Prom This is Thursday

Friday, April 23, 2021 X day

Sunday, April 25, 2021

Virtual Cum Laude Society Induction, and Institute Distinction 

Candidates Announced 8:00 p.m. online

Tuesday, April 27, 2021 Term 6 Ends

Wednesday, April 28, 2021 X day

Thursday, April 29, 2021 Term 7 Begins

Friday, April 30, 2021 Virtual Middle School Fine Arts Fest 8:00 p.m. online

Saturday, May 1, 2021 SATs

Saturday, May 1, 2021 Virtual Reid Awards 8:00 p.m. online

Monday, May 3, 2021 Advanced Placement Exams 5/3 to 5/14

Monday, May 24, 2021 Virtual Varsity Awards Ceremony & Reception 8:00 p.m. online

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 Commencement Rehearsal 9:15 a.m.

Campus 

Sward Kriebel Hall

Wednesday, May 26, 2021 Baccalaureate Rehearsal 2:00 p.m. Zellar Field

Wednesday, May 26, 2021 Senior Class Picnic 6:00 p.m. The Creamery

Friday, May 28, 2021

Baccalaureate Service & Celebration of the Class of 2021 

Dinner 4:00 p.m. Zellar Field



Saturday, May 29, 2021 Commencement 10:00 a.m. 

Campus 

Sward Kriebel Hall

Monday, May 31, 2021 Memorial Day Service 9:10 a.m. Schulz Plaza

Monday, May 31, 2021 Memorial Day BBQ 6:00 p.m. Parents Hall

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Prize Day 9:10 a.m. 

Campus 

Sward Kriebel Hall Full Academic Day

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Term 7 Ends 2:00 p.m.

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Middle School Moving Up Ceremony 6:30 p.m.

Campus 

Sward Kriebel Hall

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Middle School Moving Up Dance 8:00 p.m. Schulz Plaza

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Parent Reception 8:00 p.m.

Stefano 

Garden

Wednesday, June 2, 2021 Residence Hall Close

Students staying for the SATs may 

request an extended stay * Middle 

School students should plan flights 

for June 2 *Upper School students 

should plan flights on June 1 no 

earlier than 9 pm ET from JFK or 8 

pm ET from Newark or 7 pm from 

Philadelphia

Saturday, June 5, 2021 SATs

Friday, June 11, 2021 Alumni Weekend 6/11 to 6/13

Friday, June 18, 2021 Juneteenth Offices Closed


